

Press release

Innsbruck, 6 February 2025

Wolftank Group secures next hydrogen order worth EUR 4.9 million

- Italian public transport provider TPER awards further contract for hydrogen refueling
- Installation of the third hydrogen refueling station in Bologna

Wolftank Group AG (ISIN: AT0000A25NJ6) has received another order for the design, construction and commissioning of a hydrogen refueling station by TPER, the operator of local public transport in the Emilia Romagna region. The contract, valued at EUR 4.9million, covers the third hydrogen refueling facility to be built in Bologna and will support the fueling of approximately 40 hydrogen-powered buses.

TPER has been collaborating with Wolftank Group since early 2023 as its operational-industrial partner for hydrogen refueling infrastructure. Previous orders from TPER included hydrogen refueling stations in Bologna and Ferrara, with a first partial contract worth EUR 9.5 million awarded in June 2023, followed by a second one worth EUR 15.5m in May 2024, reinforcing the company's role in shaping the region's sustainable transport solutions.

Simon Reckla, CEO of Wolftank Group, emphasizes the strategic significance of the project: "The continued trust placed in us by TPER highlights our technological leadership in hydrogen infrastructure. With each new order, we are accelerating the transition to zero-emission public transport and reaffirming our role as a key partner for clean mobility solutions."

By providing innovative hydrogen refueling technology, Wolftank Group significantly contributes to the advancement of sustainable urban mobility. Its state-of-the-art solutions enable efficient, safe and environmentally friendly transportation, particularly in urban areas.

About Wolftank Group

Wolftank Group is a leading global provider of environmental remediation and refueling solutions for renewable energies. Its range of environmental services includes due diligence for environmental risks, customized services for soil and groundwater remediation and recycling. In the area of energy mobility and logistics, the Group supports customers in more than 20 countries to implement projects in an efficient and environmentally friendly way. For this, it develops and implements tomorrow's technologies to decarbonize transport and build the infrastructure for zero-emission mobility - for example by supplying modular hydrogen and LNG refueling systems on a turnkey basis. The Group's subsidiaries in eight countries on three continents are managed by Wolftank Group AG, based in Innsbruck, Austria. Wolftank Group AG shares (WKN: A2PBHR; ISIN: AT0000A25NJ6) are listed in the direct market plus segment of the Vienna Stock Exchange and in the m:access of the Munich Stock Exchange and are traded on Xetra, the Frankfurt Stock Exchange and the Berlin Stock Exchange. Further information: http://www.wolftankgroup.com

Contact:

Wolftank Group Investor Relations

Phone: +43 512 345726

E-mail: investor-relations@wolftankgroup.com

Disclaimer:

This communication contains forward-looking statements based on the current knowledge, expectations and projections of the management of Wolftank Group AG concerning the future. All statements are subject to potentially uncertain assumptions and risks, which may result in



material deviations from the statements or results communicated directly or indirectly. Such statements can be identified by the use of words such as "expect", "plan", "anticipate", "target", "estimate", "assume" or similar. Consequently, statements relating to the future are only valid at the time they are made. The company assumes no obligation to adjust, correct or monitor statements made in this report in the future.